Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter David Cauwood	07/25/2008	
Alan Cocknell	07/21/2008	
Neil Mason	07/22/2008	
lain James Sabberton	07/25/2008	
Nicholas Archibald Safford	07/21/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovia Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	St. Andrews Road	
Internal Address:	St. Andrews House	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 1DL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29322155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2825

Email: JNJUSPATENT@ITS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPC-5301-USDP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila Cole

500614560 PATENT REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0872

29322755

JU UV\$ H

ECE Se Total Attachments: 7
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page1.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page2.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page3.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page4.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page5.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page6.tif
source=PPC5301_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter David Cauwood, Alan Cucknell, Neil Mason, Iain James Sabberton and Nicholas Archibald Safford, residing at 32 Greenside, Waterbeach, Cambridge CB25 9HP United Kingdom; 21 Cowper Road, Cambridge CB1 3SL United Kingdom; Heaves Farm, Levens, Kendal, Cumbria LA8 8DU United Kingdom; 6 Newmarket Road, Cambridge CB5 8DT United Kingdom; and 61 Gwydir Street, Cambridge CB1 2LG United Kingdom; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SANITARY NAPKIN

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Innovia Technology Ltd., a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at St Andrews House, St Andrews Road, Cambridge CB4 1DL United Kingdom (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

KNOWN that for and THEREFORE, BE IT consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and day of , 2008.

PETER DAVID CAUWOOD

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED CAMBRIOSE	U.K.		
(City)	(Country)		

This 25 day of JULY , 2008.

__, whose full residence address is 20 Comos Como Aurogood Hours U.K. was personally present and did see PETER DAVID CAUWOOD execute the above assignment on the 25 day of July , 2008, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0876

seal this 21 day of			nis nand	anu
ALAN	My Col	<u>U</u>	(L.S.)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS				
SIGNED CANBL	r DCF	N		at
(City)		(Country)	Reduction of the Control of the Cont	
This 21 day of	M7,	200 <u>8</u> ,		
I, Trum Sch 12 represent Reds present and did see A on the 21 day of is personally known document.	ZV Z TYN CACKNETT (CYUBS MOF	execute the ab	was person ove assign such assi	ally ment gnor
		- 0	•	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 22 day of $\sqrt{2008}$.

NEIL MASON (L.S.)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED -	a.	<u> </u>		a1 -
London	(City)	UK.	(Country)	

This 2λ day of 50, 200,

I, SCOTT BREERTOW whose full residence address is Flat, GDARTWOATH ROOD, DWALET was personally present and did see NEIL MASON execute the above assignment on the 21 day of ________, 2008, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and day of , 2008. seal this

IAIN JAMES SABBERTON

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED AMOUNE		Uk.	
	(City)	(Country)	

This 25 day of MLY, 2008,

whose full residence address is present and did see IAIN JAMES SABBERTON execute the above assignment on the 28 day of ________, 200 g, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021352 FRAME: 0879

seal this 💫				mco sec	. 1115	nanu	anu
	77	AS ARCHIBA	ALD SAFFOI			(L.S.)	
STATEMENT OF W	VITNESS						
SIGNED	aa 0						at
	CATIBR	<u>mee</u>		$-\alpha$	<u> </u>		
	(City)		(Country)		
This 21 da	ay of	My	, 200 <u></u> &				
I, 500 present and above assignment and such assignment described in	did see ment on t ignor is	NICHOLAS he <u>21</u> personally	ARCHIBALI day of _ / known t	SAFFO	as RD ex	person kecute	ally the
				so V			

RECORDED: 08/07/2008